
SOLID ROCK CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
72 N Christy Way - Inverness, FL 3445.
Phone (352) 726-9788 Fax (352) 726-074

solidrockchristian@hotmail.com

Fee Schedule for School Year 2025-2026

TUITION FEE K5-11thi t s REsion, Boks, Testing fee, Technology fee and School Uniform Package, $ 8.700.00
TUITION FEE 12th Grade .....$8,950.00
includes Registration, Books, Testing fee, Technology fee, Graduation fee and School Uniform Package.

EXCEPTIONAL STUDENT EDUCATION PROGRAM
K5-11* Grades ….
12th Grade …...
(See rates for additional charges that may be added to students tuition based on their needs)

(K5-12" Tuition is annual or divided into 10 equal monthly payments due on the Ist of the month
Starting August Ist and ending May 1st)

$ 9,700.00
$ 9,950.00

TO TA L S
ESE TOTALS

K5 -11th $8,700.00
K5-11th $9,700.00

/
/

12th $8,950.00
12th $9,950.00

Services NOT included in the Tuition Fee:

TUTORING: Private tutoring available (one on one) charged per hour. •$ 75.00

EXTENDED CARE: (up to 12 year olds) Hours: 6:30 a.m. until 6:00 p.m.- charged per hour...$ 4.00

Florida Virtual School (FLVS) per semester class

Ignitia Online Classes are available for students in need of grade forgiveness...

$375.00

.$350.00

Revised 3/11/25

"For my God is able to supply all our needs according to His riches in glory by Christ Jesus."
Philippians 4:19



SOLID ROCK CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

972 N Christy Way - Inverness, FL 34453
Phone (352) 726-9788 Fax (352) 726-0746

solidrockchristian@hotmail.com

Pre-K Fee Schedule for School Year 2025-2026
ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE: (non-refundable)
K3 & K4 Registration fee per studentVPK FULL TIME Wrap Around Registration fee per student
VPK PART TIME Wrap Around Registration fee per student (3 days or less)...

TUITION:

K3 Part Time

115.00 weekly
(3 full days or 5 ½ days)

K3-K4 Full Time
$140.00 weekly

VPK Full Time
$80 weekly

(VPK Wrap Around)
$25 Drop Off Rate

$ 100.00
$ 100.00
.$ 50.00

VPK Part Time
$65 weekly

(VPK Wrap 3 days or less)

BOOK & MATERIAL USAGE FEE:
• Pre-Kindergarten 3 year old . . . .
• Pre-Kindergarten 4 year old (non VPK)

..$125.00
.$125.00

There is a registration fee of $100.00 that must be paid prior to the child's admission to SCA. This fee
is NON-REFUNDABLE and is required to pay at the beginning of each new school year.
Note: Registration Fee is not applicable for the 3hour FREE VPK ONLY children.
Full Time and Part Time weekly tuition is required regardless of child's attendance. After 3
consecutive months of enrollment, each student is allowed TWO non-paying/non- attending
weeks per year August to August. These are weeks that your child does not attend SRCA for
the entire week and you do not pay.

Absences: If your child is going to be absent, you must notify us; if your child is ill, you must
notify us as to the nature of the illness, particularly if it is contagious. No allowances, credits,
refunds, or make-up days shall be made for occasional absences.
Tuition must still be paid in full.

LATE PAYMENTS: Full weekly tuition is as specified in your contract. Payments not paid as
scheduled will be subject to a $5.00 late fee and your child will not be permitted to return until
amount is paid in full.

LATE PICK UP CHARGES: There will be a $10.00 per child for any part of each quarter-
hour after 6:00 pm. Sorry no exceptions to this policy.

"For my God is able to supply all our needs according to His riches in glory by Christ Jesus."
Philippians 4:19

Reviser
/11/2


